v 3630, g

SERVICE AGREEMENT EXTENSION AGREEMENT
Clty of Ypsilant!

Amendment of Agreement

The certain agreement between the CITY OF YPSILANTI, 1 South Huron Street, Ypsilanti M 48197 and
the COUNTY OF WASHTENAW, a municipal corporation, 220 North Maln Street, Ann Arbor, Ml 48107,
dated December 21, 2008, as amended, for dispatch services to be provided by the COUNTY, thiough its
Shetiff's Office, by mutual agreement of the partles is amended and the term of the contract Is extended
to December 31, 2021,

The sald Agreement s ratlfied and confirmed in al] other aspects.

ATTEST: WASHTENAW COUNTY
/ .
L awrene @«lw« 02/09/2022 Feor 247 02/09/2022
Lawrence Kestenbaum  (DATE) {Date)
County Clerk/Register County Administrator

CITY OF YPSILANT]
/}5’? 2 l 1 lz_'z,,m

Andrew Hatiénga, Clty Clerk (Date)

APPROVED FOR CONTENT: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

L) Qo (Do 252
Jerry (,\;@yton {Daﬁ?} '\) John/ka. \Barr {Date) '
Washtelaw County Sheriff YpsitantiCity Attorney




